OP \$115,00 1080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound Enhancements, Inc.		01/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound Enhancement Products, Inc.
Street Address:	325 Cary Point Drive
City:	Cary
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1080830	ACCUTRONICS
Registration Number:	2688379	EBTECH
Registration Number:	2686100	LINE LEVEL SHIFTER
Registration Number:	1164466	MORLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)639-4723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-639-4646 Ext 13
Email: Randy@sepigroup.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Wright
Address Line 1: 325 Cary Point Drive
Address Line 4: Cary, ILLINOIS 60013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy J Wright
Signature:	/Randy J Wright/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0615

900118207

Date:	10/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=TradeMarks#page1.tif source=TradeMarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sound Enhancements, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications described upon the attached Trademark Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Sound Enhancement Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Purchaser"), desires to acquire the Trademarks from Seller;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Purchaser all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all common law rights and all good will associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of such trademark, free and clear of all liens, claims and other encumbrances.

Dated this 1st day of August, 2005.

Sound Enhancements, Inc.

By: Rolant K bonel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0617

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial Number	Registered
ACCUTRONICS	1080830	January 3, 1978
ACCUTRONICS	1316775	January 29, 1985
EBTECH	2688379	February 18, 2003
LINE LEVEL SHIFTER	2686100	February 11, 2003
MORLEY	1164466	August 11, 1981

SOUND ENHANCEMENTS, INC.

By: Foliath Conclu-Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 10/10/2008